and under the authority and subject to the provisions of Section
127, Subsection 7, of The Municipal Government Act enacts as
follows:

1. All that land in N.E.~ 31 - 72 - 5 - 5. Excluding plans
presently registered. (Including the by-pass highway.)

2. The total purchase price not to exceed twenty-four thousand
dollars. ($24,000.00)

Received First Reading This 12th Day of July, 1972.

Received Second Reading This 12th Day of July, 1972.

Received Tnird and Final Reading This 12th Day of July, 1972.